ADEQ

A R K A N S8 A S
Department of Environmental Quality

September 12, 2011

James Carlock

Wastewater Superintendent
Osceola Wastewater

P.O. Box 443

Osceola, AR 72370

Re:  Osceola’s (NPDES #AR0021580; AFIN #47-00956) Maximum Allowable Industrial
Loadings/Necessity of Technically Based Local Limits

Mr. Carlock,
Under 40 CFR 403.8(f)(4) Pretreatment Program Requirements: Development and

Implementation by POTW. (4) Local limits. The POTW shall develop local limits as required in
§403.5(c)(1), or demonstrate that they are not necessary.”

Since the City of Osceola does not have a delegated Pretreatment Program ADEQ acts as the
Control Authority and will provide calculations to satisfy the above requirements. Using the
City’s site specific data, EPA’s Technically Based Local Limits (TBLL) guidance, and
ADEQ’s MS Excel spreadsheets, please find attached the final results sheet showing TBLLs are
not necessary for EPA’s minimum required parameters at this time.

All of the parameters’ most restrictive criteria are driven by EPA’s default “inhibition” values
which have been proven to be conservative and obviously, not site specific.

ADEQ used Osceola’s data for domestic background, influent and effluent values. For the
parameters not detected by the City’s contract lab, ADEQ used ; the detection levels as per EPA
guidance.

If there are further questions or comments please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

[l Bt

Allen Gilliam
ADEQ State Pretreatment Coordinator
501.682.0625

Attachment: Final MS Excel Spreadsheet

E:ANPDES\NPDES\Pretreatment\Report

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
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ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
(I/6w)som

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
OHVI

Aep/sq|
SA }J3 Xe 29paaox3 jul XeW IVIN d4S% J0j UOIBD0| dusdwoq  OHVIA

9zl
£St'e
9zLL
9zLL
¥9Z'LL
2£9'8
9lEY
£SY'E
¥9Z'LL
9Ll
¥9T'LL
¥9Z'LL
¥9Z'LL
vAepysq)

100
800
LY0
800
Sv'0
LT
610
200
S8°0
61000
900
$5°0
600

Aepysq|

00.°0
0020
0010
00L°0
000°1L
0050
0520
0020
000°1L
0010
000°L
000°L
0001
1/Bw

Aep/sqj onsawoq - 4S % 10} UOIEIO|IY - THYIN = Buipeo) [elisnpul 8|gemolie wnwixey = JjviN
UOIJRJIIUBDUOY) SHIOMPEBH 91GeMO||Y WNWIXe = DHYIN
BuIpeOo S}JOMPES} J|GEMO)Y WNWIWIXEW = JHVYIN
IHVYI . (4S - L) = Aeprsat

(/6w 0L'0 @ 189 og)

PE'R L MO,
£6/9 ~ "MW doyssiiom uonejuswa|dw] “Bold 191d Vd 3 WOy [eAOWS % /eLRIUI €0G HAD « 200°0 . ABP/SUOY AIp = ABp/Sq)
(%56 ® 159 6H 1%0G @ '1s9 3G '8 29) "OW B UZ ‘BY ‘BH 'qd 'ND 10} 1de9xa [enuew 9ouepinb 1181 JO 96-¢ dbed wo.) SIOQUWINN HNERA VdT v
‘I 99UBpING Yd3 JO pi-€ 9bed .

1/Bw = Aep/sq) ++

*xx¥

[L10271E/2 010102/ L/L Woly (DO £'2) Moy “BAae sAND Bu) pasn >mc\8_ 0} /BU WOou) SUOISIBAUOD (|V]

2815
gegE
816°)
g8}

9L e
<81 61
w_‘m W ,,,,,
286l
Zg8L Bl
28161
Aepysq|

z6°L
v8°€
z6'L
26°L
8161
656
08'¥
8¢
816l
261
8161
8161
816l
Aepssq|

0L0
020
01’0
0L'0
00'L
050
G20
020
00'L
0l0
00°L
001
00'L
|/Bw

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
Aepysq

[0 ] soed Aojes 0D

0
72
72

0

000€
00S.

0

001
ocy
L8
ov8
ooey

S8
By/6w

P686°2b.L) 0S
00000 9
9eeH /€818 St
82¥1°99.2 69
8£8€'6550.9 Z8
019205081 88
908002 2
99v0'6791 05
£6/€°10228 ras
9£66°01 28
602€°9L LY 85
69.1'66202  BLIE mﬁv 18
0£12'98LL 618408 19
Aepysq| /6w

abpnis jo Aepysuo) Qg

wnyjlieg
wiNUapgAloW
oluasly

[e101 apiuedd
210 WNIWOoJYD
[B101 ouZ
[BIOL JOAIS
{2101 WNiugjes
{8101 13%0IN
1210 Aindsay
[B101 pean
|ejo] Jaddoo
12101 wniwpe)

THYIA - ++UONIQIYUL  UONIQIYUI ,..s 86PNISIBPNIS LANEND JO1M ANIEND JSJBM ,,,W8Y % lueInjjod

L1/6 E1092S0



